TYPEDATE
PROJECT
NOTES
A 1420 S. Talman Ave., Chicago, IL 60608              E customerservice@kurtzon.com              W www.kurtzon.com               P 773-277-2121
REV: 1/4/2021
ORDERING GUIDE
Vandal Troffers
- 	 Rigid, One piece inset door sits flush with housing.
- 	 Provided with SS tamper resistant fasteners standard
- 	 Combined lensing up to 3/8” thickness
- 	 Robotically seam welded enclosure
- 	 IP65 rated
- 	 Suitable for use in public spaces
- 	 0-10V 1% dimming standard (except 2x2 with HF LED Selection)
Vandal Resistant High Abuse 1x4, 2x2 and 2x4 LED Luminaires
Series Installation Material Size
VL
Source CCT Voltage Lens: LED Side / Room Side Options
1700
PSI
HOSEDOWN
CCEA
APPROVED
IP65
IEC 60529
5-9
ISO
ISO 14644-1 CLASS 5
Series
Installation
Type Material Size Source CCT Voltage Lens: LED Side / Room Side Options
VL R: Recessed 3: White 430 SS Hsg. & Polished 304 SS Door 1x4: 1’ x 4’ 1/LEDR 83 CRI: 120V Choose One Layer of Prismatic
Lenses
FC: Fuse & Holder (One Supplied Per Circuit)
(Suitable for
Flange & Grid)
4: White AL Hsg. & Polished 304 SS Door Housing 2/LEDR 830 = 3000K CCT 277V 2/ED: Two Drivers (Two Circuits)
5: White AL Hsg. & White AL Door 2/LEDH 835 = 3500K CCT UNV 1: .125" P12 Polycarbonate EDL: -40F Electronic Driver
7: White AL Hsg. & White CRS Door 2/LEDHF 840 = 4000K CCT 347V* 2: .140” P12 High Impact Acrylic EM10: 10W Integral LED EM (Specify Input Voltage)
2x2: 2’ x 2’ 2/LEDR 850 = 5000K CCT 3: .156” P12 Polycarbonate EM20: 20W External LED EM (Specify Input Voltage)
Housing 2/LEDH 4: .156" P73 Tempered Glass WHT: White Finished Door & HSG
OR 3/LEDR 90 + CRI: Choose One Layer of Non prismatic
Lensing
SW: Wet Locatoin Hub Supplied (not installed)
2x4: 2’ x 4’ 3/LEDH 935 = 3500K CCT PxL: Programmed to User Specified Lumen Value.◊∞
Housing 4/LEDR 940 = 4000K CCT 5: .125" Clear Flat Polycarbonate PxW: Programmed to User Specified Wattage Value.◊∞
4/LEDH 950 = 5000K CCT 6: .187" Clear Flat Polycarbonate 10KV: 10KV Parallel Surge Protection
4/LEDHF 7: .250" Clear Flat Polycarbonate (One Supplied Per Circuit)
S: Surface 1: White CRS Hsg. & White CRS Door 1x4: 1’ x 4’ 1/LEDR GTD: Generator Transfer Device
2: White CRS Hsg. & Polished 304 SS Door 2/LEDR WHIP: Must Specify Length and Wire Qty
3: Polished 304 SS Hsg. & Polished 304 SS Door Housing 2/LEDH AH: Allen Head SS Tamperproof Fasteners
4: White AL Hsg. & Polished 304 SS Door 2/LEDHF PMB: Pendant Mounting Bracket (Surface Housing Only)
5: White AL Hsg. & White AL Door 2x2: 2’ x 2’ 2/LEDR HF1: 1% Dimming driver for 2x2 with LEDHF
6: White CRS Hsg. & White AL Door Housing 2/LEDH OCCMW: Internal Microwave OCC Sensor
7: White AL Hsg. & White CRS Door OR 3/LEDR
2x4: 2’ x 4’ 3/LEDH
Housing 4/LEDR